
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2180
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR SETTING UP OF NEW HOSPITALS
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any financial assistance to the voluntary organizations for setting up the new hospitals/dispensaries and improving the facilities in the existing hospitals in rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the voluntary organizations which received financial assistance for the said purpose during the last two years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No, the Government of India has not provided any financial assistance to any voluntary organizations for setting up of new
Hospitals/Dispensaries.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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